TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pitco Frialator, Inc.		05/31/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GS Blodgett Corp.
Street Address:	44 Lakeside Drive
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1875171	MAGIKITCH'N

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Slavick
Signature:	/Scott J. Slavick/
Date:	06/09/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0418

900026214

Total Attachments: 1 source=Pitco to GS Blodgett Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0419

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pitco Frialator, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New Hampshire ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark MAGIKITCH'N and Design ("the Mark") in connection with stoves for commercial use; namely, electric stoves, gas stoves, solid fuel burning stoves; electric and gas broilers for commercial use; and holding equipment; namely, smokers for commercial use; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal trademark registration for the Mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 1,875,171; and

WHEREAS, GS Blodgett Corp., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Vermont ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the trademark registration and any rights arising out of that registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, nunc pro tunc, effective as of December 21, 2001.

Pitco Frialator, Inc.			
Ву: 1	2	-	
Name: Martin	M.	livasay	
Title: Treasurer			

Dated: $\frac{5/3i/05}{}$

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to

before me this 31^{57} of MAY,

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

Cynthia Whi HES
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/28/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0420